Gladstone Securities Announces Launch of Gladstone Alternative Income Fund and Anticipated March Distribution Declaration Date

MCLEAN, VA / <u>ACCESS Newswire</u> / February 19, 2025 /Gladstone Securities LLC (an affiliated broker-dealer of The Gladstone Companies, Inc.) that acts as dealer manager on alternative investment offerings for certain affiliated Gladstone funds, including Gladstone Capital Corporation (Nasdaq: GLAD), Gladstone Land Corporation (Nasdaq: LAND) and Gladstone Commercial Corporation (Nasdaq: GOOD), announced the launch of Gladstone Alternative Income Fund (the "Fund"). Additional information can be found at the Fund's website, <u>www.gladstoneintervalfund.com</u>. The Fund also anticipates that its board of trustees will declare, and the Fund will announce, its initial distribution rates (for the month of March) for all share classes during the week of March 3rd.

The Fund is a non-diversified, unlisted closed-end management investment company registered under the Investment Company Act of 1940 and is operating as an interval fund. It will seek to achieve and grow current income and seek long-term capital appreciation in the value of its assets by investing in several categories of debt and equity securities in lower and middle private market businesses in the United States. The Fund expects that its investment portfolio over time will consist of approximately 85% in debt securities (primarily directly originated loans, broadly syndicated loans or commercial real estate loans) and 15% in equity securities.

The Fund was seeded with more than \$20 million from the Fund's affiliates and personnel, including more than \$10 million from The Gladstone Companies, Inc., the parent company of the Fund's privately held investment adviser and sponsor, Gladstone Management Corporation (the "Adviser"). Additionally, Gladstone Capital Corporation (Nasdaq: GLAD) and Gladstone Investment Corporation (Nasdaq: GAIN) each invested \$5 million, and each of Gladstone Capital and Gladstone Investment plans to co-invest with the Fund in future investment opportunities.

John Sateri, who has been with the Adviser since 2007, serves as President of the Fund. Mr. Sateri is also a member of the investment committee of all Gladstone funds (including Gladstone Capital and Gladstone Investment) and is responsible for helping the Adviser originate debt and equity investments in privately held companies. Others responsible for the day-to-day management of the Fund are David Gladstone, founder and Chief Executive Officer of all Gladstone funds since inception, and Laura Gladstone, Executive Vice President of the Adviser, who also serves on the Adviser's investment committee for all Gladstone funds and has been with the organization since 2001, working with our Adviser's mezzanine debt and syndicated loan teams.

Investors are advised to carefully consider the investment objectives, risks, and charges and

expenses of Gladstone Alternative Income Fund before investing. The prospectus, dated November 7, 2024, which has been filed with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission, contains this and other information about the Fund and should be read carefully before investing. You may get these documents for free by visiting the Fund's website at <u>www.gladstoneintervalfund.com</u> or by visiting EDGAR on the SEC's website at <u>www.sec.gov</u>. To obtain a copy of the prospectus, you may also contact Gladstone Securities, LLC, the dealer manager and distributor for this offering, which will arrange to send you the prospectus if you request it by calling toll-free at (833) 849-5993.

This press release shall not constitute an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy, nor shall there be any sale of these securities in any state or jurisdiction in which such offer, solicitation or sale would be unlawful prior to registration or qualification under the securities laws of any such state or jurisdiction.

About Gladstone Securities

Gladstone Securities specializes in fundraising and strategic advisory services for affiliated funds of The Gladstone Companies. Gladstone Securities is the investment banking affiliate of Gladstone Management Corporation, an investment adviser headquartered in the Washington, DC area, with offices in Texas, Oklahoma, Florida, and California.

For further information, please contact Gladstone Securities, LLC, at <u>info@gladstonesecurities.com</u> or (703) 287-5900.

SOURCE: Gladstone Securities, LLC

View the original press release on ACCESS Newswire